IN THE SENATE

RESOLUTION #3

BY THE ASCSI SENATE

2011

TO THE ADMINISTRATION AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO REGARDING A DONATION OF \$1,600 TO THE CSI FOUNDATION

WHEREAS, the ASCSI Senate has the responsibility for managing and allocating fees designated to the Student Association, and

WHEREAS, the ASCSI Senate is responsible for administration and operation of ASCSI clubs and organizations, and

WHEREAS, the Horticulture Club is a recognized student club at CSI, and

WHEREAS, the Horticulture Club annually raises funds to support a Horticulture Scholarship fund managed by the CSI Foundation, and

WHEREAS, the Horticulture Club raised \$1600 from their efforts this year and has requested to donate those funds to the Horticulture Scholarship account, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASCSI SENATE, ACTING AS REPRESENTATIVES OF CURRENT STUDENTS OF THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO, THAT WE RECOMMEND TO THE ADMINISTRATION AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO APPROVE THIS \$1,600 DONATION TO THE CSI FOUNDATION.